
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

We are now half way through the first half term and have much to be thankful for in school. 

The children are largely very well settled and enjoying learning in their new year groups. The Autumn Praise was a 

great opportunity to share with you just some of the praise and worship songs we sing in our Collective Worship. I 

do hope that those of you who came along enjoyed hearing the children sing their hearts out; they were absolutely 

wonderful! Thank you to everyone who sent in cake donations to sell beforehand; and of course a special thank 

you to the PTA who gave up their time and helped to organise and sell the refreshments.  

Mrs Seagrave’s Good Manners Award 

Congratulations to Isaac Prince in Y2 who won my Good Manners Award last week. Isaac has been shining so brightly around 

school this term; showing great manners and respect wherever he goes around school. Well done Isaac, keep it up; we are all very 

proud of you. 

 

Reminders  

Coffee Beans Harvest Appeal 2017 

Thank you to those children who have bought a “coffee bean” already. Our jar is beginning to fill up. Please continue to support 

this very worthwhile cause. Children are asked to give a suggested donation of 50p for a coffee bean.  
 

Dates for your Diary and Holiday Reminders (as always-please avoid booking holidays in term time)   

Sunday 8
th

 October - Harvest Service at St Christopher’s 9:30am  

Friday 27th October - PTA Non - Uniform Day £1 per child.  

Monday 13
th

 November – KS1 Cinema Night 3.30 -5.30pm (details to follow)                                                              

Tuesday 14th November – KS2 Cinema Night 3.30 -5.30pm (details to follow) 

Thursday 16
th

 November – Parents’ Evening  3:30-5pm and 6-7pm                                                             

Friday 8
th

 December – Aladdin- Whole school Pantomime Visit (details to follow)                                                              

Mid-term closure at 3.15 pm     Friday 27th October  

Re-open            Monday 6th November  

Closure at 2.00 pm          Thursday 21st December 

Spring Term 2018 

INSET            Monday 8th January 

Re-open                      Tuesday 9th January 

Mid-term closure at 3.15 pm      Friday 9th February 

INSET             Monday 19th February 

Re-open             Tuesday 20th February 

Closure at 2.00 pm           Tuesday 27th March 

Summer Term 2018 

Re-open             Thursday 5th April 

May Day Closure            Monday 7th May 

Mid-term closure at 3.15 pm      Friday 25th May 

INSET             Friday 8th June 

Re-open             Monday 11th June 

Closure at 2.00 pm          Friday 20th July 

 

                                                       Thank you for your support, 

 

                                                                                                     C M Seagrave 

Lea Endowed CE Primary School 
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Friday 29th September 2017 

Our theme this half term is Thankfulness 

 

  
 

A special thank 

you to Lottie’s 

uncle Mark from 

“Oncore” for 

providing the 

tea, coffee, cups 

etc for Autumn 

Praise 

School Photos Tuesday 3rd October 

8:30am – Siblings (non- Lea pupils invited) 

9:00-11:00am – Individual and Sibling portraits 

 


